



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017
MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Sachin Nahar, Advocate for
respondent No.1-State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **16.08.2017**

Notice.

Mr. Sachin Nahar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State and seeks time to file report on behalf of the Controlling Authority concerned.

Notice of this petition be issued to remaining respondents by speed post and approved courier as well as by Email, returnable for 24th November, 2017 before the Joint Registrar.

Citation be also issued in the newspapers '*Time of India*' (Delhi Edition) and in '*The Asian Age*' International Edition and by affixation on the Notice Board of this Court and on the Notice Board of District Judge, Kolkata, within whose jurisdiction the subject property is stated to be situated.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 16, 2017

S