

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR. INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria & Ms.
Namrata Chadha, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Puri, Ms. Shweta Pandey
& Mr. Aditeya Bali, Advocates for R-
2.
Ms. Shyel Trehan & Ms. Sugandha
Batra, Advocates for R-3.
Objector no.6 in person with Mr.
Ashish Kapur, Ms. Chhavi Luthra,
Ms. Vandana Rani & Ms. Chetna
Verma, Advocates

**File has been received from the court of Mr. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.02.2018**

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 & 6.

It is stated by counsel for the petitioner that rejoinder to reply of respondent no.6 has been filed yesterday vide diary no. 61015. However,

same has not come on record. Counsel for the petitioner states that he shall take steps to have the same placed on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has also carried out publication in terms of order dated 16.08.2017 in the newspaper “Asian Age” (International Edition). However, same has not been placed on record. He states that he shall place the same on record within a period of one week.

Service report qua respondent no.5 is awaited. Be awaited.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on **19th March, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/nk