



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria & Ms. Namrata
Chadha, Advs

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Tanya Chawla, proxy counsel for
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv for R-2.
Ms. Sugandha Batra, Adv for R3 & 4.
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Ms. Chhavi Luthra
and Ms. Chetna Verma, Advs alongwith
for R- 6/Objector.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.03.2018

Rejoinder to reply/objection of respondent no. 6 filed by
petitioner.

Colour copy of newspaper 'Asian Age' dated 14.11.2017,
London Edition already filed by petitioner along with affidavit of
service dated 22.11.2017.

Service report qua respondent no. 5 is still awaited.

Let petitioner take fresh steps for service of respondent no. 5.

In the course of hearing, learned counsel for petitioner submits



that respondent no. 5 has come to India and is currently residing with her mother, who is respondent no. 2 in the case. He requests to give dasti notice so that respondent no. 5 can be duly served on her present address.

The request as prayed is allowed.

Let necessary steps for respondent no. 5 be taken by petitioner today itself. Dasti process also allowed.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents within six weeks.

Parties are directed to produce the original documents in their power and possession in the Court, if not filed earlier, on the next date of hearing at the time of admission/denial of documents.

List the matter for service report qua respondent no. 5, completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to documents on 26.07.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2018
NR