



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Aayush, Advocate**

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mayank Bamwiyal, Adv for R-1.**

Ms. Tanya Chawla, Advocate for R-2.

**Ms. Sugandha Batra, Advocate for R3&
4.**

Ms. Payal Chandra, Advocate for R-5.

Ms. Chetna Verma, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

26.09.2018

**IA No. 13207/2018 (u/S 152 CPC filed by respondent No.2 for
correction/modification of order dated 26.07.2018)**

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for petitioner. Copy of IA
supplied to counsel for all the parties.

Let reply to the IA, if any, be filed by parties within two weeks
with advance copy to counsel for applicant.

Renotify the IA for arguments on the date already fixed in the
case i.e. on 23.10.2018.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018

sk