



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner
Through **Mr. Aayush Paranjee, Advocate**
(Mobile No. 8447023561)

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through **Ms. Neha Bhutani, Advocate for**
Respondent no.2 (Mobile No.
9892721472) (Email :
neharashika@gmail.com)

Ms. Sugandna Batra, Advocate for
Respondent nos. 3 and 4 (Mobile No.
9811715120)

Mr. Rhythm B., Advocate for
Respondent no.5 (Mobile No.
9920037152)

Mr. Asish Kapur, Advocate for
Objector No.6 (Mobile No.
9811166800)

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
29.10.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

In view of the objections raised in respect to the fact that, in



compliance of the direction dated 26.07.2018, parties approached to the AR(O), the original WILL dated 16.01.2017 did not find.

Upon submission, ld. counsel for petitioner sought time for inspection the case file and will apprise on the next date of hearing, which is not opposed.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on **28th November, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

IA No. 14719/2018 (application u/S 151 CPC seeking directions on behalf of petitioner for sealing of the original WILL dated 16.10.2018)

Ld. counsel for petitioner accepts notice and seeks two weeks time to file reply to the application.

Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed with advance copy to respondents.

Put up for completion of pleadings on the application on **28th November, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 29, 2018
savita