



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aayush Paranjpe, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Sugandha Batra, Adv for R3 & 4.
Ms. Payal Chandra, Adv for R5.
Mr. Anmol Kapur, proxy for Mr. Ashish
Kapur, Adv for R6.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
16.01.2019

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that matter is still pending before Mediator at Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre where the parties are exploring possibility for amicable settlement of dispute. Today, matter is reported to be listed before Mediator.

Accordingly as prayed, in the interest of justice matter is adjourned.

Renotify for settlement of dispute between the parties, if any otherwise for arguments on all the pending IAs on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 01.02.2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2019/sk