

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017
MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kishore M. Gajaria and
Mr.Aayush Paranjpe, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Puri and Ms.Yashika
Verma, Advs. for R-2
Ms. Sonali Malik, Adv. for R-3 & 4
Mr.Rhythm B., Adv. for R-5
Mr.Ashish Kapur, Ms.Chhavi Luthra
and Mr.Anmol Kapur, Advs. for R-6
with R-6 in person

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **20.05.2019**

Case received from the Court of Sh. Rajkumar Tripathi, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today

I.A. No. 14719/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed by respondent no.6

Rejoinder to this I.A. not filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks (working days) with advance copy to opposite party.

Learned counsel for respondents no.3 & 4 has submitted that copy of this I.A. has not been supplied by respondent no.6. Let the

same be filed within a week against due acknowledgment.

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

Mediation between the parties failed.

Learned counsel for respondents no.3 & 4 has submitted that she is going to file objections against this petition as mediation between the parties was going on and objections could not be filed. Let the same be filed as per rules, with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings before the concerned Joint Registrar on 19.08.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2019/tp