



\$~OS-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through Mr.Kishore M.Gajaria, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through Mr.Gaurav Puri and Mr.Sarthak

Gupta, Advs. for R-2

Ms.Shyel Trehan and Ms.Sonali Malik, Advs. for
R-3 & 4

Mr.Ashim Sood and Mr.Rhythm, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

08.07.2019

%

IA No.8949/2019

By this application permission is sought to record the evidence of respondent No.2 by appointing a Local Commissioner as respondent No.2, who is the wife of the deceased Testator, is above 90 years of age.

This application is opposed by learned counsels appearing for respondents No.3,4 and 5 respectively stating that they have not yet filed their objections to the petition and that in the absence of completion of pleadings it would not be possible to cross-examine respondent No.2.

Let the respondents No.3,4 and 5 respectively file their objections within two weeks from today. Petitioners may file their rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. Respondent No.2 may file her affidavit by way of evidence within two weeks thereafter.



List in court on 11.09.2019. Complete set of paperbook of the petition be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent No.5.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 08, 2019

n