



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv for R2.

Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv for R3 & 4.

Mr. Rhythm B & Ms. Payal C, Advs for
R5.

Mr. Ashish Kapur, Adv for R6.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.08.2019**

IA No. 14719/2018 (u/s 151 CPC filed by respondent No.6)

Reply to the IA filed by petitioner. Rejoinder to the reply of petitioner not filed by respondent No.6 till date. Learned counsel for respondent No.6/applicant submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of petitioner. Thus, pleadings in the IA are complete.

IA No. 8949/2019

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 submits that reply to the IA is ready which he will file in the registry within three-four working days. Same be filed as submitted. Copy of reply supplied to counsel for petitioner in the Court.



Rejoinder, if any may be filed at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

Pleadings qua respondent No.6 are complete.

Respondent No.2 is supporting the case of petitioner.

Reply/Objections filed by respondents 3 & 4 returned under office objections. Counsel for said respondents to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get them placed on record within a week. Copy of objections already supplied to counsel for petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file reply to the objections filed by respondents 3 & 4. Same be filed within a week. Rejoinder to the reply of petitioner, if any may be filed by respondents 3 & 4 within a week.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that respondent No.5 does not wish to file objections to the petition of petitioner and he has no objection, if the prayer made in the petition is allowed.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 11.09.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2019

sk