



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

**MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI** ..... Petitioner

Represented by: **Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria with**  
**Mr. Aayush Paranjpe, Advocates.**

versus

**STATE & ORS** ..... Respondents

Represented by: **Mr. Mayank Bamniyal with**  
**Ms. Mallica Ahluwalia, Advocates**  
**for respondent no. 1.**  
**Mr. Gaurav Puri with Mr. Sarthak**  
**Gupta and Ms. Garvita Jain,**  
**Advocates for respondent no. 2.**  
**Mr. Kshitij Dua, Advocate for**  
**respondent no. 3 & 4.**  
**Mr. Ashish Kapur, Advocate for**  
**respondent no. 6.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

**ORDER**

%

**11.09.2019**

**I.A. No. 8949/2019 (under Section 151 CPC by petitioner)**

By this application, petitioner seeks examination of respondent no. 2 who is the wife of the deceased testator in the first instance.

List this application before Court on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**I.A. No. 14719/2018 (under Section 151 CPC by respondent no. 6)**

Copy of the application in terms of the order dated 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 has been supplied to the learned counsel for respondent no. 3 & 4 who wants to go through the same.

**TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

*page 1 of 2*



List this application before Court on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

List on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2019**  
**‘c’**

**MUKTA GUPTA, J.**

*TEST.CAS. 39/2017*

*page 2 of 2*