



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017
MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aayush Paranjpe, Adv
versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Garvita Jain, proxy counsel for R2.
Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv for R3 & 4.
Ms. Chhavi Luthra, Adv for R6
alongwith R6.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.10.2019**

IA No. 14794/2019 (u/S 5 of The Limitation Act filed by R-3 &4
for seeking condonation of delay in filing of objection to the
Probate Petition)

Advance copy of IA already supplied to counsel for petitioner
who vehemently opposes the application.

For the reasons stated in the application, instant application
filed by applicants is hereby allowed. The objection/reply to the
petition filed by applicants is directed to be taken on record.

Rejoinder, if any be filed by petitioner within two weeks.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed
in the case i.e. on 26.11.2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 22, 2019/sk