



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria & Mr. Aayush
Paranjpe, Advs

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak Gupta &
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Advs for R2.
Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv for R3 & 4.
Ms. Chhavi Luthra, Adv for R6.

Proceedings: 02:05 PM to 03:00 PM.

Evidence recorded: 02:06 PM to 2:48 PM.

No. of pages: 02

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.12.2019**

RW-1 Mrs. Kaushalya Rani Bhusri examined, cross examined
and discharged. No other RW present.

In terms of order dated 26.11.2019, both the parties are directed
to file list of witnesses and affidavits by way of examination in chief
of witnesses within four weeks.

List for petitioner's evidence on 10th, 15th January & 20th
February, 2020 and for respondents' evidence on 12th & 13th March,
2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 04, 2019/sk