

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush Pranjpe, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Zoya Mehta, proxy counsel for Mr.
Gaurav Puri, Adv for R2.

Mr. Kshitij Dua, proxy counsel for Mr.
S. Trehan, Adv for R3 & 4.

Mr. Rhythm B, Adv for R5.

Ms. Chhavi Luthra, Adv for R6.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

10.01.2020

No witness present.

Adjournment slip circulated by counsel for respondent No.3 &
4 on which “No Objection” has been given by counsel for petitioner
and respondent No.2.

List for cross examination of respondent No.2 by counsel for
respondent No.6 on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on
15.01.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2020

sk