

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR. INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak Gupta  
and Mr. Hardeep Singh, Advs for R-2  
Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv for R-3 & 4,  
Mr. Ashish Kapur and Mr. Anmol  
Kapur, Advs for R-6

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**15.01.2020**

RW-1 Mrs. Kaushalya Rani Bhusri not present for her cross examination. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 submits that the witness could not come to the court today as she is confined to bed and has been advised complete bed rest. He further submits that the witness has been discharged from hospital, where she remained in ICU, only yesterday. He further submits that he will move suitable application for recording of her evidence by local commissioner at her residence within a week. Needful be done as submitted.

List for cross examination of RW-1 by respondent no.6 on  
05.02.2020

**IA No. 414/2020 (Under order XVI Rule 1 of CPC filed by  
Petitioner for summoning of the witness)**

As prayed, list for consideration on 05.02.2020

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 15, 2020**