

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017
MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria & Mr. Aayush
Paranjpe, Advs

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak Gupta &
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Advs for R-2.
Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv for R3 & 4.
Ms. Senu Nizar, Adv for R5.

**Proceedings: 11:50 AM to 01: 05 PM &
02:15 PM to 04:20 PM.**

**Evidence recorded: 11: 51 AM to 01: 02 PM
& 02:16 PM to 04:10 PM.**

No. of pages: 07

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **05.02.2020**

**IA No. 1608/2020 & IA No 1623/2020 (filed by respondent No.4 &
3 for seeking condonation of delay in filing of affidavit by way of
examination in chief)**

For the reasons stated in the IAs, the delay as prayed in the captioned IAs, is hereby condoned. The affidavits by way of examination in chief filed by respondent No. 3 & 4 are directed to be taken on record, in the interest of justice.

Both the IAs are disposed of accordingly.

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

RW1- Smt Kaushalaya Rani Bhusri partly cross examined. Her further cross examination is deferred as no time left. Learned counsel for respondent No.6 submits that tomorrow he is not available as he is going to Allahabad today itself for attending one case before Hon'ble Allahabad High Court which is already listed on 06.02.2020. The witness has expressed her inability to come on Friday stating that due to her prior engagements, she will not be in a position to come on that date. Accordingly, as per joint request of both the parties, list for further cross examination of RW1 on 10.02.2020 at 2:00 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 05, 2020

sk