

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR. INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through Mr. Aayush Paranjpe, Advocate
versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Gaurav Puri and Mr. Hardeep
Singh, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Kshitij Dua, Advocate for R-3 &
4
Mr. Ashish Kapur and Ms. Chhavi
Luthra, Advocates for R-6

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
10.02.2020

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is on leave.**

The witness/RW1 Smt. Kaushalya Rani Bhusri is not present. It is stated by learned counsel for the said witness/respondent no.2 that due to some confusion, he could not make communication with the said witness and due to that reason said witness is not present. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.

I have seen the order dated 26.11.2019 in which the directions were given for cross-examination of respondent no.2 on day to day basis. However it is submitted by learned counsels for respondent nos.2 and respondent no. 6 as well as by petitioner (after referring their diaries) that they shall not be available up to 19.02.2020 for different reasons. Seen record. The matter is already listed for 20.02.2020. Accordingly relist for further cross-examination of RW-1 on the date already fixed i.e. 20.02.2020 before concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2020
cd