

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar, proxy counsel.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rinny Abraham, proxy counsel for
Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv for R2.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
20.02.2020

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

No RW present.

List for further cross examination of RW1 on 26.02.2020 at
11:30 AM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

sk