



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria with Mr Aayush
Paranjpe, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak Gupta &
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv for R-2.
Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Adv for R3 & 4.
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Adv for R6
alongwith R6 in person.

CORAM:

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)
ORDER**

% **15.03.2021**

IA No. 3953/2021 (u/S 151 CPC filed by R-4 for seeking leave to cross examination of petitioner's witness after completion of cross examination by main contesting respondent to the present probate case)

Learned counsel for petitioner as well as non-applicants accept notice of captioned IA and seek time to file reply.

Let reply to the IA, if any be petitioner and non applicants within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for applicant who may file rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.



TEST.CAS. 39/2017

Matter is listed today for cross examination of petitioner.

No PW present.

Witness is stated to be 76 years old and learned counsel for petitioner seeks an adjournment for producing his witness on the next date of hearing positively.

List for disposal of abovesaid IA and cross examination of petitioner on 06.07.2021.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 15, 2021
SK**