



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017, I.A. 8949/2019 (u/s 151 of CPC) & I.A. 414/2020 (u/O-XVI R-1 of CPC)

INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Senu Nizar and Mr. Kuberinder Bajaj, Advocate for R-5.
Mr. Ashish, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **26.04.2022**

List before the Joint Registrar on 14th July, 2022, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 26, 2022

dk