



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Adv, Mr.
Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Bansal, Adv for GNCTD,
Mr. Divyam Nandraj, GNCTD Panel
counsel with Ms. Vimla Sachdeva,
Adv, Mr. Jasmeet Jolly, Adv R-1,
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv, Mrs. Gayatri
Puri, Adv, Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv.,
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv R-2,
Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv., Mr. Raghav
Anand, Adv. Mr. Velpula Auditya,
Adv R-5

Proceedings: 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM

Evidence recorded: 2:05 PM to 2:55 PM.

No. of pages: 02

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.07.2022**

PW1 cross-examined by learned counsel for respondent no. 3 &
4. Put up for cross-examination by respondent no. 6 on 14.10.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 14, 2022

SK