



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

**MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv alongwith  
PW1 in person (8447023561)  
(adv.apco@gmail.com)

versus

**STATE & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, GNCTD,  
Panel Counsel for R1/State (divyamnan  
drajogadv@gmail.com) (9711350679)  
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak Gupta &  
Ms. Yashika Verma, Advs for  
R-2 (8826615068) (purico@me.com)  
(through VC)  
Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv for R3 & 4  
(raghav.anand@lawchambers.in)  
(9958629500)  
Mr. Velpula Audityaa, Adv for R5  
(velpula.audityaa@asood.in)  
(9080332508)  
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Adv for R6  
alongwith R6 in person  
(ashishkapur07@gmail.com)  
(9811166800)

**CORAM:**

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **14.10.2022**

Learned counsel for parties submit that they are trying to  
explore the possibility for amicable settlement of dispute between



them and seek an adjournment on this ground.

PW-1 Mr. Inderjit Singh Bhusri is present. He is discharged unexamined for today.

At joint request, put up for settlement of dispute between the parties, if any otherwise for cross examination of PW1 on 16.02.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 14, 2022**  
**SK**