



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Advocate
(M:8447023561, e-mail:
chamberskmg@gmail.com)

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. D. Nandrajog, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with mr. Jatin Dua,
Advocate for R-1
Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Advocate
for R-3 & 4 (M: 6370344354, e-mail:
vignesh.raj@lawchmbers.in)
Mr. Velpula Audityaa, Advocate for
R-5 (M:9080332508, e-mail:
velpula.andityaa@asoo.in)
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Advocate for R-6
with respondent (M:9811166800, e-
mail: ashishkapur07@gmail.com)
Mr. Gaurav Puri and Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.05.2023

Learned counsels for the parties submit that matter is still under negotiations and they are hoping that matter will be settled soon.

As requested, list for report on settlement/ further cross examination of PW1-Mr. Inderjit Singh on 05.12.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2023/tp