



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

**MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Adv.**  
versus

**STATE & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Swega  
Agarwal & Mr. Bhavi Garg, Adv. For  
R-1  
Mr. Gaurav Puri & Mr. Sarthak Gupta,  
Adv for R-2  
Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv foe R-  
3 & 4  
Ms. Isha Khurana, Adv. for R-5  
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Ms. Chhavi Luthra  
& Mr. Anmol Kapur, Adv. For R-6**

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **13.03.2024**

It is submitted by both the parties that matter is still pending in mediation. Hence put up for 06.09.2024 for confirmation regarding settlement/ further cross-examination of PW1.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 13, 2024/DA**