



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr.
Prakhyat Gatgasya, Adv. for
R-1/State**

**Mr. Gaurav Puri & Mr. SArthak
Gupta, Advs. for R-2 (joined
through VC)**

**Ms. Shivalikka Rudrabatla, Adv.
for R-3&4**

**Mr. Ashish Kapur & Ms. Chhavi
Luthra, Advs. for R-6 (joined
through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.09.2024**

Test.Cas. 39/2017

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that the mediation proceedings are underway between the parties before the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, or in the alternative for further cross-examination of PW1 on 10.12.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any