



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

**MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush, Adv.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for  
R-1, Mr. Gaurav, Adv. for  
R-2, Ms. Shivalika, Adv  
for R-3&4 Mr. Ekansh,  
Adv. for R-5 and Mr.  
Ashish Kapur, Adv. for  
R-6

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **10.12.2024**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today and substitute  
Steno/Data Entry operator not provided from the pool.**

**TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

It is stated that no settlement has been reached  
between the parties. Re-notify the matter for further  
cross-examination of PW1 on 05.05.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
DECEMBER 10, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*