



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria & Mr.
Aayush B. Paranjpe, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv. for
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for State/R-1
Mr. Gaurav Puri & Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Rohan Poddar & Ms.
Shivalika, Advs. for R-3&4
Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv. for R-5
Mr. Ashish Kapur & Ms. Chhavi
Luthra, Advs. for R-6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that
the mediation proceedings are now listed for 20.08.2025
and the settlement is about to fructify.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if
any,/further proceedings on 03.11.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2025/ab