



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**

MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRIPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv.**
(joined through VC).

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Panel**
Counsel for State/R-1.
Mr. Gaurav Puri & Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Rohan Poddar, Adv. for
R-3&4 (joined through VC).
Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv. for R-5.
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Adv. for R-6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that the present matter is almost settled in Mediation and only the terms of mediation are to be finalised. Heard.
2. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any,/further proceedings on 03.02.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 03, 2025/bs