



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 39/2017**
MR.INDERJIT SINGH BHUSRIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush B. Paranjpe, Adv.
(Mob. 8447023561,
e-mail: chamberskmg@gmail.com).
[m](mailto:chamberskmg@gmail.com)).

Versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. Panel
Counsel, GNCTD for R-1.
Mr. Gaurav Puri, Mr. Sarthak
Gupta & Mr. Kushagra Bali,
Advs. for R-2.
Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.
for R-3&4 (joined through VC).
Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv. for R-5
(joined through VC).
Mr. Ashish Kapur, Ms. Chhavi
Luthra, Mr. Anmol Kapur, Mr.
Rishap Atal, Advs. for R-6
(Mob. 9811166800,
e-mail: kapurassociates235@gmail.com).
[ail.com](mailto:kapurassociates235@gmail.com)).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

TEST.CAS. 39/2017

1. As per office note, Mediation report dated 02.02.2026 has been received and the next date for mediation is 06.02.2026.

2. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 2 has expired and an appropriate application for impleadment of the said respondent shall be moved. Let necessary steps, in this regard be undertaken by the petitioner to bring the same on record within four weeks.



3. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/further proceedings on 29.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 03, 2026/bs